5.3   Membership of DSA is open to bona fide organizations in the following  

categories:                                                                 

5.3.1   Provincial Darts Federations with a membership of no less than 3 (three)  active 

Districts with no less than 216 (two hundred and                                                                             

sixteen) active individual members.                                                              

5.3.2   Associations with a membership of no less than (six) active clubs with no less 

than 72 (seventy two) active individual members.